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06/20/25

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA’ PM
A2303003
Application of Pacific Bell Telephone
Company d/b/a/ AT&T California
(U1001C) for Targeted Relief from its Carrier Application 23-03-003
of Last Resort Obligation and Certain
Associated Tariff Obligations.

INFORMATION REGARDING SERVICE

I have electronically served all persons on the attached official service list
who have provided an e-mail address for Application 23-03-003.

Upon confirmation of this document’s acceptance for filing, I will cause a
copy of the filed document to be served by U.S. mail on all parties listed in the
“Party” category of the official service list for whom no e-mail address is
provided.

Dated June 20, 2025, at San Francisco, California.

/s/ SENERITA MARTINEZ
Senerita Martinez
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NOTICE

Persons should notify the Process Office, Public Utilities Commission,

505 Van Ness Avenue, Room 2000, San Francisco, CA 94102, of any
change of address to ensure that they continue to receive documents.

You must indicate the proceeding number on the service list on which

your name appears.

*kkkkkkhkkhkkhkkkhkkhkkkkkhkkhkkkkkhkhkhkkkkhkkhkkkkkhkhkkkkhkk*kkkhk*k*k**k

The Commission’s policy is to schedule hearings (meetings, workshops,
etc.) in locations that are accessible to people with disabilities. To verify
that a particular location is accessible, call: Calendar Clerk

(415) 703-1203.

If specialized accommodations for the disabled are needed, e.g., sign
language interpreters, those making the arrangements must call the
Public Advisor at (415) 703-2074 or TDD# (415) 703-2032 five working
days in advance of the event.
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Isabelle M. Salgado

AT&T SERVICES, INC.

430 BUSH STREET, SIXTH FL.

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94108

(415) 268-9493

isabelle.Salgado@att.com

For: Pacific Bell Telephone Company d/b/a/ AT&T
California

Paul Goodman

Legal Counsel

CENTER FOR ACCESSIBLE TECHNOLOGY
3075 ADELINE, SUITE 220

BERKELEY CA 94703

(510) 841-3224

PGoodman@c4at.org

For: Center for Accessible

Technology

Caiti T. Busch

Deputy County Counsel

COUNTY OF SAN MATEO

HALL OF JUSTICE AND RECORDS
400 COUNTY CENTER, 6TH FLOOR
REDWOOD CITY CA 94063

(650) 363-4768

cbusch@smcgov.org

For: County Of San

Mateo

Elizabeth Vissers

Deputy County Counsel

COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA

70 W. HEDDING STREET, 9TH FL.
SAN JOSE CA 95110

(408) 299-5900
Elizabeth.Vissers@cco.sccgov.org
For: County of Santa

Clara

Anita Taff-Rice

Attorney At Law

ICOMMLAW

1547 PALOS VERDES, SUITE 298
WALNUT CREEK CA 94597

Anita Taff-Rice

Counsel

ICOMMLAW

1547 PALOS VERDES, SUITE 298
WALNUT CREEK CA 94597
(415) 699-7885
Anita@iCommLaw.com

For: Tahoe Energy Ratepayers
Group

Tracy Rhine

Sr. Policy Advocate

RURAL COUNTY REPRESENTATIVES OF CALIF.
1215 K STREET, STE. 1650

SACRAMENTO CA 95814

(916) 447-4806

TRhine@RCRCnet.org

For: Rural County Representative of California
(RCRC)

Regina Costa

Telecom Research Dir.

THE UTILITY REFORM NETWORK
785 MARKET ST., STE. 1400

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94103

(415) 929-8876 X312
Rcosta@turn.org

For: The Utility Reform

Network

Kate Turner

Legal Division

300 Capitol Mall
Sacramento CA 95814 4309
(916) 823-4773
ktu@cpuc.ca.gov

For: Public Advocates
Office
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Marty Flaherty

Senior Paralegal Ii

ARNOLD & PORTER

601 MASSACHUSETTS AVE., NW
WASHINGTON DC 20001-3743
(202) 942-5634
marty.flaherty@arnoldporter.com
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(415) 699-7885
Anita@iCommlaw.com
For: Catalina Island
Connect

Meredith Osborn

Partner

ARNOLD & PORTER

THREE EMBARCADERO, 10TH FLOOR
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111

(415) 471-3140
meredith.osborn@arnoldporter.com

Peter Schildkraut

Senior Counsel

ARNOLD & PORTER

601 MASSACHUSETTS AVE.,, NW
WASHINGTON DC 20001-3743
(202) 942-5634
Peter.Schildkraut@arnoldporter.com

Maureen R. Jeffreys

ARNOLD & PORTER KAYE SCHOLER LLP
601 MASSACHUSETTS AVE.,, N.W.
WASHINGTON DC 20001

(202) 942-6608

Maureen Jeffreys@arnoldporter.com

Theodora K. Vriheas

Avp-External Affairs

AT&T

430 BUSH STREET, FIFTH FLOOR
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94108

(415) 350-8100

tedi@att.com

Ross Johnson

Dir - Regulatory

AT&T CALIFORNIA

430 BUSH STREET, 5TH FL, STE 29
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94108

(415) 417-5028

RJ2397@att.com

Marc D. Blakeman

President

AT&T CALIFORNIA & PACIFIC STATES
430 BUSH STREET, SUITE 504

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94108

(415) 417-5005

blakeman@att.com

Hugh Osborne
Sr Associate Secretary

Renee Marfia

Area Manager

AT&T SERVICES INC.

STATE LEGISLATIVE & REGULATORY AFFAIRS
430 BUSH ST - FIFTH FLOOR

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94108
renee.k.marfia@att.com

Andy Umana

Sr. Paralegal

AT&T SERVICES, INC.

430 BUSH STREET, RM 6043
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94108
(415) 268-5304
Andy.Umana@att.com

Ankur Patel

Director 4€” Regulatory
AT&T SERVICES, INC.

430 BUSH ST, 5TH FLOOR
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94108
(415) 279-7207
ap2992@att.com

Karl Wardin

Avp &4€” Regulatory
AT&T SERVICES, INC.
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY AA 00000
karl.wardin@att.com

Kate Jjams

AT&T SERVICES, INC.

430 BUSH STREET, 5TH FLOOR
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94108
(415) 203-5616

ki7823@att.com

Mark Berry

Dir - Regulatory

AT&T SERVICES, INC.

430 BUSH STREET, 5TH FLOOR
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94108
(415) 417-5018
Mark.Berry@att.com

Nelsonya Causby

Avp - Sr. Legal Counsel
AT&T SERVICES, INC.

430 BUSH ST, SIXTH FLOOR
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94108
(415) 268-9493
Nelsonya.Causby@att.com
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AT&T SERVICES INC

430 BUSH STREET, 6TH FL.
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94108
(415) 268-5997
hugh.osborne@att.com

Steve Berenbaum

Director 4€” Regulatory
AT&T SERVICES, INC.
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY AA 00000
steven.berenbaum@att.com

Madison Alcalay

Public Advocates Office

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
mcy@cpuc.ca.gov

Niki Bawa

Legal Division

RM. 5029

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-2049
nb2@cpuc.ca.gov

Lindsay M. Brown

Legal Division

AREA 4-F

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-1960
Imb@cpuc.ca.gov

Karen Norene Mills, Esq.
Attorney

CALIFORNIA FARM BUREAU FEDERATION

2600 RIVER PLAZA DRIVE
SACRAMENTO CA 95833
(916) 561-5655
KMills@cfbf.com

For: California Farm Bureau
Federation

Kevin Johnston, Esq
Attorney

CALIFORNIA FARM BUREAU FEDERATION

2600 RIVER PLAZA DRIVE
SACRAMENTO CA 95833
(916) 200-8037
kjohnston@cfbf.com

Matthew Monroe
Managing Member

Kalyn Dean

Legislative Advocate

CALIFORNIA STATE ASSOCIATION OF COUNTIES
1100 K STREET, SUITE 101

SACRAMENTO CA 95814

(916) 327-7500

kdean@counties.org

Stanicia Boatner

Legislative Analyst

CALIFORNIA STATE ASSOCIATION OF COUNTIES
1100 K STREET, SUITE 101

SACRAMENTO CA 95814

(916) 327-7500

sboatner@counties.org

Melissa Kasnitz

Legal Director

CENTER FOR ACCESSIBLE TECHNOLOGY
3075 ADELINE STREET, SUITE 220
BERKELEY CA 94703

(510) 841-3224 X2019

service@c4at.org

Rachel Sweetnam

Attorney

CENTER FOR ACCESSIBLE TECHNOLOGY
3075 ADELINE STREET, SUITE 220
BERKELEY CA 94703

rsweetnam@c4at.org

Camille Stough

CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
CAMILLE.STOUGH@SFECITYATTY.ORG

John D. Nibbelin

County Counsel

COUNTY OF SAN MATEO

HALL OF JUSTICE AND RECORDS
400 COUNTY CENTER, 6TH FLOOR
REDWOOD CITY CA 94063

(650) 363-4768

jnibbelin@smcgov.org

Peter Pratt

Program & Project Supervisor
CPUC

PUBLIC ADVOCATES OFFICE
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(415) 703-2627
peter.pratt@cpuc.ca.gov
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CALIFORNIA RESTORATION LLC
9435 IRONDALE AVE
CHATSWORTH CA 91311

(818) 451-3076
Office@CaliforniaRestoration.com
For: California Restoration,

LLC

Carolyn Chen

Executive Division

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-1980
cnc@cpuc.ca.gov

Joshua Cooper

Public Advocates Office

320 West 4th Street Suite 500
Los Angeles CA 90013
juc@cpuc.ca.gov

David Discher

802 GLENCRAG WAY
WOODSIDE CA 94062

(650) 850-2907
daviddischerlaw@gmail.com

Marianne Divina

Administrative Law Judge Division
505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298

(415) 696-7307

md9@cpuc.ca.gov

Thomas J. Glegola

Administrative Law Judge Division
RM. 5104

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298

(415) 703-2438

tjg@cpuc.ca.gov

Sasha Goldberg

Administrative Law Judge Division
320 West 4th Street Suite 500

Los Angeles CA 90013

(415) 703-5340

sl5@cpuc.ca.gov

JENNER & BLOCK LLP

455 MARKET STREET, SUITE 2100
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105

(628) 267-6812
CPUCFilings@jenner.com

Chasel Lee

JENNER & BLOCK LLP

525 MARKET STREET, 29TH FLOOR
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105

(415) 293-5956

CLee@Jenner.com

Ana Maria Johnson
Executive Division

AREA 2-D

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-2795
ajl@cpuc.ca.gov

Megan M. Myers

Attorney

LAW OFFICES OF MEGAN M. MYERS
110 OXFORD STREET

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94134

(415) 994-1616
MeganMMyers@yahoo.com

Joshua Trauner

Assoc. Gen. Counsel - State Reg Affairs
LUMEN TECHNOLOGIES

100 CENTURYLINK DRIVE
MONROE LA 71203

(510) 342-3281
joshua.trauner@lumen.com

Penney Legakis
Communications Division
AREA 3-F

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-2785
pll@cpuc.ca.gov

Tracy Rosenberg

Executive Dir

MEDIA ALLIANCE

2830 20TH STREET, SUITE 102
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94110
(415) 746-9475
Tracy@Media-Alliance.org

For: Media

Alliance

Karen Miller
1321 WEBSTER STREET, D301
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Chasel Lee

Associate Attorney

JENNER & BLOCK LLP

455 MARKET STREET, SUITE 2100
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105

(415) 293-5956

CLee@]Jenner.com

Prescott Matthews

Public Advocates Office

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
pm9@cpuc.ca.gov

Karen Paull

EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
KarenpPaull@gmail.com

Leigh Kammerich

Sr. Policy Advocate

RURAL COUNTY REPRESENTATIVES OF CA
1215 K STREET, SUITE 1650

SACRAMENTO CA 95814

(916) 447-4806

LKammerich@rcrcnet.org

C. Frederick Beckner Iii
SIDLEY AUSTIN LLP
1501 K STREET, N.W.
WASHINGTON DC 20005
(202) 736-8874
rbeckner@sidley.com

Victor Smith

Executive Division

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 355-2135
vs3@cpuc.ca.gov

Alexandra Green

THE CENTER FOR ACCESSIBLE TECHNOLOGY
3075 ADELINE STREET, STE. 220

BERKELEY CA 94703

(510) 841-3224

agreen@c4at.org

Alexandra Green

THE UTILITY REFORM NETWORK
360 GRAND AVENUE, SUITE 150
OAKLAND CA 94610

(415) 929-8876

agreen@turn.org

Ashely L. Salas

ALAMEDA CA 94501
(510) 205-4540
KarenLMiller789@yahoo.com

Brenda Villanueva

THE UTILITY REFORM NETWORK (TURN)
360 GRAND AVENUE, STE 150

OAKLAND CA 94610

(415) 929-8876

bvillanueva@turn.org

Margaret L. Tobias
TOBIAS LAW OFFICE
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
(415) 641-7833
marg@tobiaslo.com

Jane Whang

VERIZON

360 SPEAR STREET

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105
(415) 778-1022

Jane. Whang@Verizon.com

Jennifer Pelzman

VERIZON

1300 I STREET NW
WASHINGTON DC 20005
jennifer.e.pelzman@verizon.co

Jesus Roman

VERIZON

15505 SAND CANYON AVENUE
IRVINE CA 92618

(949) 286-7202
Jesus.G.Roman@Verizon.com

Rex Knowles

VERIZON

EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
rex.knowles@verizon.com

Sarah Trosch

VERIZON

1300 I STREET NW
WASHINGTON DC 20005
sarah.trosch@verizon.com
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Attorney

THE UTILITY REFORM NETWORK (TURN)
1620 5TH AVE, STE. 810

SAN DIEGO CA 92101

(619) 398-3680

asalas@turn.org



